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Contact Information

Manistee River Backwaters

Red Bridge  River Access

Hiking the Trail

Float Times

Site Hours

Hodenpyl Dam to Red Bridge 3.5

Access Sites

Plan Ahead and Prepare 
◊	Bring water or a filtration system with 
you.

Camp on Hardened Ground
◊	Campsites must be at least 200 feet from 
water and 100 feet from roads and trails.

Dispose of Waste Properly
◊	Create waste disposal areas at least 200 
feet from water, camps and trails.  

Minimize Campfire Impacts
◊	Make sure ashes are cold to the touch 
before leaving.  

Be Considerate of Other Visitors
◊	Remove trash when you leave.

Conduct and Ethics

Recreation fees are 
required at most 
day-use sites and 
campgrounds.  Check 
bulletin boards for fee 
information.

Red Bridge River Access (from Manistee)
◊	Travel east on M-55 for 15 miles.
◊	Turn left and travel north on High 
Bridge Rd. for 6 miles.
◊	Turn right and travel east on Coates 
Highway for 8 miles.

Seaton Creek Campground 
(from Mesick)
◊	Travel south on M-37 for 4.5 miles. 
◊	Turn right and travel west on 26 Mile 
Rd. for 3 miles. 
◊	At the fork veer right on O’Rourke Rd. 
◊	Turn right and travel north on FR 5993 
for .4 miles into the campground.

Government Landing (from Manistee)
◊	Turn left and travel north on High 
Bridge Rd. for 6 miles.
◊	Turn right and travel east on Coates 
Hwy. for 3.5 miles.
◊	Turn right and travel south on Dilling 
Rd. for 2.5 miles.
◊	Turn left and travel northeast on Upper 
River Rd. for 2.5 miles.
◊	Turn right on Forest Road 8130.  

Website: www.fs.usda.gov/hmnf

Email: r9_hmnf_website@fs.fed.us

Toll Free: 1-800-821-6263

Manistee Ranger Station
Phone: 231-723-2211

TTY: 711

Supervisor’s Office
Phone: 231-775-2421

TTY: 711

Experience the Trail
The Manistee River Trail is an 18 - 24 inch wide 
trail that follows the east bank of the Manistee 
River for 10.5 miles between Red Bridge River 
Access and Seaton Creek Campground.  

As visitors hike the trail they will pass through 
a variety of vegetation, ranging from pine to 
deciduous trees, to swamps and cedar seeps.    
Several spring-fed waterfalls and tributary 
creeks, as well as breathtaking views of the 
Manistee River make this trail one of the most 
popular on the Forest.   

Two connector trails, located at the southern 
and northern portions of the trail connect the 
Manistee River Trail to the North Country 
National Scenic Trail, making a 23-mile loop.    

Camping - Along the trail there are several 
designated campsites marked by carsonite/
fiberglass posts with numbers.   You can also 
camp 200 feet from water and 100 feet off of 
the trail.   

Seaton Creek Campground is located at the 
northern end of the trail, and is a trailhead and 
campground.       

Mountain Bikes - Although mountain bikes are 
not allowed on the Manistee River Trail, they 
are allowed on the section of the North Country 
Trail from Marilla Trailhead to Dilling Road that 
is part of the 23-mile loop.   

Fishing - The river is popular for many types 
of fishing.  Consult the Michigan Department 
of Natural Resources Fishing Guide or MI-DNR 
website: www.michigan.gov/dnr for complete 
information.  Suspension Bridge

Manistee 
River
Trail and Backwaters



!
!!

!
! ! !

!
! !

!
! ! !! !

!
!

!
!

!!
!
!
!

!

! !
!

!
!

!! !

!

!

!
!

!! ! ! ! !

!

! !
!
!
!! ! ! !

!
!
!
!
!
!

!

!
!
!

!
! !

!

!
!

!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
! ! !! ! ! ! ! !

!

!

!
!

! !

!
!
!
!

!
!
!

!

!
!
!
!
!

!
!
!
!
!
!

!!!

!

!!!
!
!
!

!

!
!
!

!

!

!
!!

!
!!

!!!

!
!

!
!
!

!
!
!

!

!

!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!

! !
!

!

!

!
!
!

!

!

!
!
!
!
!

!
!
!!

!

!

!!!!!
!
!
!

!

!
!!!

! ! ! !

! ! !!

! !

!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!
!

!
!

! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !
!

!
! !

! ! !

!!

!! !
!
!
!!

! !
!!

!
!
!

!! !
!

! ! !
!
!

!
!
!
!
! !

!!

!

!
!
! !!

! !

!
!
!
!! ! !!!

!

!! ! ! !! !
!

!!
!

!
!!

!
!

!! !
!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!
!

!
! ! ! ! ! ! !

!

!
!
!
!!

!
!
!
!
!
!

!

!
! !

!
!! !!

!
!
!
!
!

!

!! ! ! ! !! ! ! ! ! !
!

!

!!

! ! !
!! !

!
! !!!

! !
!
!

!

! !
!!

!

!

!

!
!
!

!

!

!!
!

!!!

!
! !! !!!!

!
!

!!
! !! ! !

! !
! !

!
!
!

!
!

! !

!!
!
!
!! !

!
!
!

!
!
!

!
!
!
!
!
!
!

!!!

!

!!
!

!

!

!

!! !!
! !

!!
!

!
!!

!!

!
!

!
!
!
!

!

!!!!

! !
!

!!

!
!

!!
!

!
!
!

!
!
!
!!

!
!!

!

!
!!

!

!
!

!

!! !
!
!
!
!

!!
!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!
!

!

!
!!

!

!!!

!
!
!

!
! !!

!
!!

!! !! !

!! !
!

!

!
!

!
!
!

!

!

!
!
!
!
!
!

!!

!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!
!

!

!
!
!

!
!
!!! !

!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!
!
!
!

!
!
!

!
!
!
!

!

!
!
!
!!

! !

!
!
! ! !!!

!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!
!

!

! !
!

! !
!
!
!

!
!

!

!
!!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

c

""

*
*

*

*

*

*

**

*

*

*

*

*

*

**

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

**

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

* *
*
*

*

*

*

*

**

*
*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

&-

&-

&-

&-

kj

kj

Hodenpyl
Dam Pond

17

9972

5481

5049

5484

99
97

71
20

99
91

99
92

53
20

99
90

9067

7110
5131

5454

8660

8020

7180

8050

58
02

7307

7147

5000

5335

50
84

54
82

7106

80
75

9042

8080

5337

7137

5613

7160

8121

8092

55
87

7300

81
41

51
25

8063

7109

73
87

8842

8837

7977

8022

7389

8019

7170

50
92

5585

8044

71
69

8779

71
02

8079

9993

81
45

7172

7123

8838

8702

80
23

8076
71

64

9828

8799

71
48

5271

71
08

8139
7146

73
63

73
06

8836

5021

7162

71
59

9815

7388

86
45

56
39

51
91

8069

59
93

53
53

5384

8122

73
30

8059

71
07

8032

8073

8943

8129
99

90

5084

99
93

Pole Rd Up
pe

r R
ive

r R
d

Husier Rd

W
ar

fie
ld

 R
d

Cl
em

en
ts

 R
d

Flarity Rd

Di
llin

g 
Rd

5384

Beers Rd
Hodenpyl Dam Rd

3 
1/

2 
Rd

M
os

s 
Rd

Marilla
 Rd

O'Rourke Rd

Pine Lake Rd

Peterson Creek Rd

Hulls Rd

Sheep Ranch Rd

Tower Line Rd

Anson Rd

9993
Bo

we
 R

d

Stronach Dam Rd

Sedlar Rd

Si
ve

rly
 R

d

Fife

Springs Rd Arquilla Creek Rd

Pasanen Rd

Cottage Rd

1 
1/

2 
Rd

3 1/4 Rd

3 
3/

4 
Rd

Ho
lso

 R
d

Foster Rd

North SlagleCreek Rd

East River Rd

Hinton

Creek Rd

Ti
pp

y 
Da

m
 R

d

Num
ber

O
ne Rd

9 Mile Rd

46 Rd

River Rd

5 
Rd

Se
am

an
 R

d

3 
1/

2 
Rd

M
ar

illa
 R

d

Upper River Rd

3 
Rd

Ba
ke

r R
d

Le
nz

 R
d

Tippy Dam
Pond

Hodenpyl Dam Pond

Dorner Lake

Peterson Creek

Cedar Creek

Hinton Creek

Sands Creek

Arquilla Creek

Tar Creek

Eddington Creek

M
an

ist
ee

 R
ive

r Sl
ag

le 
Cr

ee
k

Seaton Creek

Cedar C
reek

M-55

M-
37

0 0.25 0.5 0.75 1
Miles

!!!
!
!!!

!
! ! !! ! !

! !
!
!
! !!

!

!
!
!

!! !

!

! !! ! ! ! !! ! ! ! !
!! !

!!
! !

!
! ! !

!

!

!
!
!
!
!

!

!

!
!
!
!

!

! ! !

!

!!!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!
!

!
!! !

!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!
!

!
!

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*
*

* *

*

*

Up
pe

r R
ive

r R
d

8130

7180

8111

9906

99
07

To Mesick -------
>

<-------  To Brethren

<------- To Kaleva

West Sweets
Ravine Rd

<----To Wellston To Cadillac ---->

Coates Hwy

Legend
&- Trailhead
* Dispersed Campsites

! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! North Country Trail

Manistee River Trail

kj Non FS Launch

National Forest System Land

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

The USDA Forest Service makes no warranty, expressed or implied, regarding the 
data displayed on this map, and reserves the right to correct, update, modify or 
replace this information without notification. For more information contact:  GIS 
Coordinator; Huron-Manistee NFs: 1755 S. Mitchell Street; Cadillac, MI  49601.  
(231)775-2421

Site

F
e

e
 A

re
a

D
ri

n
k

in
g

 W
a

te
r

R
e

st
ro

o
m

s

P
ic

n
ic

 T
a

b
le

(s
)

C
a

m
p

in
g

B
o

a
t 

L
a

u
n

ch

1 Marilla Trailhead $

2
Suspension Bridge/
Footbridge

3
Seaton Creek 
Campground

$

4 Waterfall

5
Upper River Rd. 
Trailhead

6 Red Bridge River Access
7 Government Landing
8 Government Island

9
Tippy Dam State 
Campground - - - - - -

10
Tippy Dam Consumers 
Energy Parking

- - - - - -

11
Norman Township 
Landing

- - - - - -

!
!!

!
! ! !

!
!

!

!
! ! !! !

!
!

!
!

!!
!
!
!

!

! !
!

!
!

!! !

!

!

!
!

!! ! ! ! !

!

! !
!
!
!! ! ! !

!
!
!
!
!
!

!

!
!
!

!
! !

!

!
!

!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
! ! !! ! ! ! ! !

!

!

!
!

! !

!
!
!
!

!
!
!

!

!
!
!
!
!

!
!
!
!
!
!

!!!

!

!!!
!
!
!

!

!
!
!

!

!

!
!!

!
!!

!!!

!
!

!
!
!

!
!
!

!

!

!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!

! !
!

!

!

!
!
!

!

!

!
!
!
!
!

!
!
!!

!

!

!!!!!
!
!
!

!

!
!!!

! ! ! !

! ! !!

! !

!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!
!

!
!

! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !
!

!
! !

! ! !

!!

!! !
!
!
!!

! !
!!

!
!
!

!! !
!

! ! !
!
!

!
!
!
!
! !

!!

!

!
!
! !!

! !

!
!
!
!! ! !!!

!

!! ! ! !! !
!

!!
!

!
!!

!
!

!! !
!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!
!

!
! ! ! ! ! ! !

!

!
!
!
!!

!
!
!
!
!
!

!

!
! !

!
!! !!

!
!
!
!
!

!

!! ! ! ! !! ! ! ! ! !
!

!

!!

! ! !
!! !

!
! !!!

! !
!
!

!

! !
!!

!

!

!

!
!
!

!

!

!!
!

!!!

!
! !! !!!!

!
!

!!
! !! ! !

! !
! !

!
!
!

!
!

! !

!!
!
!
!! !

!
!
!

!
!
!

!
!
!
!
!
!
!

!!!
!

!!
!

!

!

!

!! !!
! !

!!
!

!
!!

!!

!
!

!
!
!
!

!

!!!!

! !
!

!!

!
!

!!
!

!
!
!

!
!
!
!!

!
!!

!

!
!!

!

!
!

!

!! !
!
!
!
!

!!
!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!
!

!

!
!!

!

!!!

!
!
!

!
! !!

!
!!

!! !! !

!! !
!

!

!
!

!
!
!

!

!

!
!
!
!
!
!

!!

!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!
!

!

!
!
!

!
!
!!! !

!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!
!
!
!

!
!
!

!
!
!
!

!

!
!
!
!!

! !

!
!
! ! !!!

!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!
!

!

! !
!

! !
!
!
!

!
!

!

!
!!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

c

""

*
*

*

*

*

*

**

*

*

*

*

*

*

**

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

**

*

*

*

*

*

*

&-

&-

&-

&-

kj

kj

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

Hodenpyl
Dam Pond

17

9972

5481

5049

5484

99
97

71
20

99
91

99
92

53
20

99
90

9067

7110
5131

5454

8660

8020

7180

8050

58
02

7307

7147

5000

5335

50
84

54
82

7106

80
75

9042

8080

5337

7137

5613

7160

8121

8092

55
87

7300

81
41

51
25

8063

7109

73
87

8842

8837

7977

8022

7389

8019

7170

50
92

5585

8044

71
69

8779

71
02

8079

9993

81
45

7172

7123

8838

8702

80
23

8076

71
64

9828

8799

71
48

5271

71
08

8139

7146

73
63

73
06

88
36

5021

7162

71
59

9815

7388

86
45

56
39

51
91

8069

59
93

53
53

5384

8122

73
30

8059

71
07

8032

8073

8943

8129

99
90

5084

99
93

Pole Rd Up
pe

r R
ive

r R
d

Husier Rd

W
ar

fie
ld

 R
d

Cl
em

en
ts

 R
d

Flarity Rd

Di
llin

g 
Rd

5384

Beers Rd
Hodenpyl Dam Rd

3 
1/

2 
Rd

M
os

s 
Rd

Marilla
 Rd

O'Rourke Rd

Pine Lake Rd

Peterson Creek Rd

Hulls Rd

Sheep Ranch Rd

Tower Line Rd

Anson Rd

9993

Bo
we

 R
d

Stronach Dam Rd

Sedlar Rd

Si
ve

rly
 R

d

Fife

Springs Rd Arquilla Creek Rd

Pasanen Rd

Cottage Rd

1 
1/

2 
Rd

3 1/4 Rd

3 
3/

4 
Rd

Ho
lso

 R
d

Foster Rd

North SlagleCreek Rd

East River Rd

Hinton

Creek Rd

Ti
pp

y 
Da

m
 R

d

Num
ber

O
ne Rd

9 Mile Rd

46 Rd

River Rd

5 
Rd

Se
am

an
 R

d

3 
1/

2 
Rd

M
ar

illa
 R

d

Upper River Rd

3 
Rd

Ba
ke

r R
d

Le
nz

 R
d

Tippy Dam
Pond

Hodenpyl Dam Pond

Dorner Lake

Peterson Creek

Cedar Creek

Hinton Creek

Sands Creek

Arquilla Creek

Tar Creek

Eddington Creek

M
an

ist
ee

 R
ive

r Sl
ag

le 
Cr

ee
k

Seaton Creek

Cedar C
reek

M-55

M-
37

0 0.25 0.5 0.75 1
Miles

!!!
!
!!!

!
! ! !! ! !

! !
!
!
! !!

!

!
!
!

!! !

!

! !! ! ! ! !! ! ! ! !
!! !

!!
! !

!
! ! !

!

!

!
!
!
!
!

!

!

!
!
!
!

!

! ! !

!

!!!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!
!

!
!! !

!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!
!

!
!

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*
*

* *

*

*

Up
pe

r R
ive

r R
d

8130

7180

8111

9906

99
07

To Mesick -------
>

<-------  To Brethren

<------- To Kaleva

West Sweets
Ravine Rd

<----To Wellston To Cadillac ---->

Coates Hwy

Legend
&- Trailhead
* Dispersed Campsites

! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! North Country Trail

Manistee River Trail

kj Non FS Launch

National Forest System Land

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Manistee River Trail and Backwaters


